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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

7301,085,995.9 3.03 2.46 21.91 19.07 11.49 14.41-0.82 -0.98Large-Cap Growth Funds
870938,311.2 -1.03 -1.50 12.76 14.85 9.21 11.770.03 -1.15Large-Cap Core Funds
528533,172.5 -2.46 -2.92 8.79 14.05 7.84 10.370.32 -0.96Large-Cap Value Funds
510392,122.0 2.85 2.25 20.83 18.91 10.19 13.37-0.92 -0.31Multi-Cap Growth Funds
8151,255,156.4 -0.76 -1.25 12.35 14.99 8.11 11.21-0.04 -0.52Multi-Cap Core Funds
375229,084.1 -2.50 -2.99 8.36 13.85 7.36 10.200.18 -0.72Multi-Cap Value Funds
391239,555.7 2.80 2.22 19.06 18.88 9.05 12.19-0.72 1.16Mid-Cap Growth Funds
460321,479.3 -1.16 -1.66 9.82 14.63 7.12 10.300.10 0.62Mid-Cap Core Funds
185135,771.5 -2.19 -2.68 6.77 13.53 6.65 9.910.25 0.53Mid-Cap Value Funds
593172,433.0 3.13 2.41 20.40 22.89 9.39 12.00-1.13 1.89Small-Cap Growth Funds

1,040530,566.8 -1.08 -1.76 9.54 16.92 7.74 10.24-0.48 1.25Small-Cap Core Funds
299129,007.0 -2.74 -3.44 6.28 15.84 6.84 8.85-0.38 1.12Small-Cap Value Funds
1271,367,913.9 -0.87 -1.38 13.24 15.60 10.44 12.72-0.09 -1.27S&P 500 Index Funds
570469,331.5 -2.52 -2.88 8.28 12.38 7.49 9.510.51 -0.65Equity Income Funds
324,398.1 -1.12 -1.31 5.20 3.95 -0.20 -3.37-0.27 -1.07Specialty Diversified Equity Funds

16211,073.5 -3.23 -2.67 -21.70 -27.80 -20.95 -21.67-0.68 -0.97Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10821,859.8 -0.54 -0.64 -0.99 -0.20 -0.14 1.500.04 -0.26Alternative Equity Market Neutral Funds
37046,732.8 -0.96 -1.25 5.79 7.30 3.74 5.180.03 -0.32Alternative Long/Short Equity Funds
22536,482.8 -3.03 -3.62 20.76 29.47 10.91 13.570.25 -0.30Equity Leverage Funds
2311,953.0 -1.14 -1.69 13.31 15.66 9.19 12.79-0.20 -1.68Alternative Active Extension Funds

8,4137,932,401.5 -0.37 -0.89 12.25 15.29 7.79 10.45-0.25 -0.05U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds

100101,056.1 1.35 0.48 14.73 16.79 3.73 14.99-1.07 -0.83Health/Biotechnology Funds
9241,346.4 -6.38 -6.63 -3.99 7.16 -4.59 -3.93-0.19 1.55Natural Resources Funds

174130,213.9 5.17 4.50 28.13 28.54 17.37 18.61-2.35 -1.07Science & Technology Funds
358,123.5 -2.80 -3.33 2.78 7.81 5.21 7.70-0.28 -0.98Telecommunication Funds
6429,406.4 -2.88 -2.86 3.44 6.59 5.58 7.121.56 3.61Utility Funds
9676,387.8 0.29 -0.40 12.90 21.68 11.64 12.48-0.52 -0.67Financial Services Funds

275141,008.5 -6.70 -6.77 -1.63 2.10 1.29 5.491.83 3.44Real Estate Funds
7713,718.6 1.69 1.91 -0.25 0.82 -6.41 -13.460.40 0.03Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7222,974.0 -7.21 -6.94 -7.72 5.94 5.66 -8.310.98 1.19Precious Metals Equity Funds
3318,258.9 -4.79 -5.01 14.03 21.31 7.83 4.69-0.67 -3.22Basic Materials Funds
3817,396.7 -3.89 -4.02 5.03 7.39 6.28 9.231.49 -0.19Consumer Goods Funds
3824,038.5 -0.20 -0.84 11.70 11.20 6.66 11.16-0.11 -1.35Consumer Services Funds
226,238.6 -1.00 -0.99 14.81 16.92 7.27 9.24-0.42 -1.11Global Financial Services Funds
4557,846.2 0.27 -0.34 7.59 9.60 1.32 12.71-0.23 0.09Global Health/Biotechnology Funds

12032,119.4 -4.13 -4.28 4.90 11.32 -0.40 -1.310.24 0.67Global Natural Resources Funds
19236,090.3 -3.58 -3.52 5.50 4.51 2.02 4.541.39 2.77Global Real Estate Funds
5220,621.4 5.53 5.01 34.77 31.86 21.17 21.60-2.48 -0.81Global Science/Technology Funds
5741,085.2 -1.74 -2.11 15.68 18.10 9.89 12.210.14 -0.05Industrials Funds
4618,720.8 0.10 0.43 17.71 10.20 4.64 4.420.53 1.89International Real Estate Funds

12225,274.5 -2.99 -3.05 -1.11 -2.06 -2.96 1.74-0.42 0.57Alternative Managed Futures Funds
361,365.1 -0.56 -0.43 -7.30 -6.08 -6.69 -9.22-0.25 -4.74Commodities Agriculture Funds
2454,958.6 -0.87 -0.23 1.49 4.08 -0.13 -7.06-0.89 -0.28Commodities Precious Metals Funds
271,621.2 -0.20 -0.16 -0.83 -8.86 -13.07 -12.35-0.04 0.23Commodities Specialty Funds

14233,486.4 0.11 0.58 5.69 7.04 -2.97 -7.510.45 0.34Commodities General Funds
293,930.5 1.59 2.36 15.94 14.21 -7.71 -14.331.00 3.89Commodities Energy Funds
21510.6 -7.15 -7.38 10.43 18.35 3.34 -1.61-0.09 -3.68Commodities Base Metals Funds

14441,926.3 -11.26 -11.25 -17.16 6.47 -11.74 -5.84-0.50 -5.22Energy MLP Funds
10816,047.1 -4.32 -4.37 4.45 8.61 3.41 5.981.10 1.20Global Infrastructure Funds

2,2811,015,771.6 -2.70 -2.84 5.69 9.75 2.83 4.890.17 0.47Sector Equity Funds

World Equity Funds

154106,168.2 1.24 0.98 18.99 16.63 8.94 10.140.07 -0.22Global Large-Cap Growth
91128,512.5 -1.02 -1.20 13.70 14.45 7.16 8.550.27 -0.86Global Large-Cap Core
4526,902.7 -2.69 -2.80 7.85 11.13 5.15 7.460.78 -0.75Global Large-Cap Value

23854,876.4 1.45 1.21 19.52 17.25 8.90 10.53-0.23 -0.05Global Multi-Cap Growth
21267,238.5 -0.95 -1.15 14.26 15.09 7.47 9.490.32 -0.22Global Multi-Cap Core
10867,078.8 -1.82 -2.00 10.23 13.39 5.96 7.640.43 -0.88Global Multi-Cap Value
184324,911.0 -0.51 -0.41 16.75 14.02 5.86 6.240.74 0.44International Large-Cap Growth
119146,912.4 -1.01 -0.95 14.97 13.81 4.42 5.800.86 0.13International Large-Cap Core
3825,194.9 -1.50 -1.43 13.72 13.54 4.28 5.650.96 -0.11International Large-Cap Value

502316,580.0 0.12 0.23 19.30 15.31 6.80 6.960.59 0.64International Multi-Cap Growth
446929,848.6 -0.96 -0.91 14.97 14.24 5.53 6.540.78 0.28International Multi-Cap Core
158122,659.0 -1.30 -1.26 12.55 14.35 4.69 5.860.75 -0.41International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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21983,239.5 1.04 1.24 24.58 17.70 10.39 9.860.41 0.87International Small/Mid-Cap Growth
8431,523.8 -0.45 -0.21 19.98 16.48 9.15 8.180.32 0.23International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2721,801.3 -1.33 -1.20 14.68 16.34 8.54 8.300.47 -0.71International Small/Mid-Cap Value

16794,358.9 -1.46 -1.30 14.57 12.94 5.27 7.110.72 0.20European Region Funds
5218,418.6 0.19 0.27 21.10 18.31 8.61 7.240.36 0.30Pacific Region Funds
4743,736.8 0.24 0.16 19.84 17.55 9.66 11.081.11 1.09Japanese Funds
7529,596.5 0.50 0.70 23.85 20.85 8.73 7.52-0.21 -0.11Pacific Ex Japan Funds
8521,552.9 2.38 2.70 31.75 24.26 10.49 10.22-0.76 -1.12China Region Funds

884603,616.7 1.97 2.34 22.45 20.61 8.55 4.63-0.09 -0.31Emerging Markets Funds
3314,751.3 5.52 5.92 19.29 24.30 10.69 -1.760.24 -0.68Latin American Funds

14465,012.7 0.92 0.85 19.60 19.84 10.26 10.64-0.24 0.82Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
2612,704.3 -7.50 -6.46 11.22 19.30 7.28 12.101.08 -2.24India Region Funds

13734,578.0 -1.26 -1.05 12.52 12.65 4.50 4.180.54 -0.20International Equity Income Funds
183140,450.2 -2.42 -2.49 8.43 10.04 5.44 6.750.86 -0.33Global Equity Income Funds

4,4583,532,224.5 0.11 0.21 18.00 16.48 7.35 7.160.35 0.01World Equity Funds

15,15212,480,398.0 -0.56 -0.84 13.00 14.83 6.92 8.73-0.01 0.04Equity Funds - EFPA

Mixed Asset Funds

687259,970.2 -1.22 -1.33 7.27 9.24 3.89 4.950.22 -0.17Flexible Portfolio Funds
12822,396.9 -0.84 -0.87 5.91 7.06 4.01 4.800.33 0.03Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13958,485.5 -0.87 -0.88 6.72 7.92 4.43 5.460.34 0.03Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
251163,745.0 -0.86 -0.91 7.10 8.34 4.42 5.300.34 0.06Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
226174,437.9 -0.80 -0.89 8.63 9.91 5.30 6.440.33 -0.01Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
254186,971.9 -0.78 -0.91 10.06 11.45 6.01 7.160.33 -0.05Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
222141,375.1 -0.60 -0.77 11.65 13.01 6.85 8.120.29 -0.11Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
250137,837.1 -0.70 -0.88 12.11 13.58 7.01 8.230.29 -0.11Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
21892,616.3 -0.55 -0.76 12.96 14.33 7.47 8.830.27 -0.14Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
24972,272.8 -0.65 -0.86 12.87 14.35 7.38 8.670.29 -0.12Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
515572,855.3 -0.82 -1.05 9.82 11.17 5.98 7.650.16 -0.33Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth Funds
593382,756.4 -1.06 -1.16 7.47 9.14 4.81 5.980.28 -0.14Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Moderate Funds
364121,507.9 -1.01 -1.04 4.83 6.29 3.33 3.970.31 0.05Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv Funds
8317,135.1 2.01 1.69 10.39 13.36 5.61 7.84-1.17 0.82Convertible Securities Funds

26030,019.3 -0.85 -0.89 2.92 4.05 1.59 2.310.15 0.03Absolute Return Funds
1104,820.2 -1.10 -1.12 5.84 7.64 4.27 5.760.39 -0.14Retirement Income Funds
17541,796.0 -1.01 -0.97 5.04 5.98 3.24 3.610.35 0.15Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
769,350.2 -0.63 -0.55 3.93 6.42 2.98 2.80-0.48 -0.86Alternative Event Driven Funds

28894,233.6 -2.05 -2.04 4.85 5.88 1.69 2.170.26 0.16Alternative Global Macro Funds
23731,299.6 -1.47 -1.54 1.60 3.06 0.61 1.750.01 -0.13Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
41936,805.3 -0.55 -0.76 13.40 14.66 7.76 9.190.26 -0.15Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
17728,855.9 -0.36 -0.64 13.06 14.33 7.14 9.020.09 -0.20Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro Funds

5,9212,681,543.5 -0.90 -1.02 8.21 9.63 4.78 5.970.22 -0.09Mixed Asset Funds

4,1253,223,993.0 -0.85 -0.76 1.91 3.44 1.93 1.910.24 0.07Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

754348,749.5 0.97 1.15 6.25 6.51 3.73 1.300.43 0.51World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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